
  
 

 

Casa das Nações Unidas no Brasil  
Setor de Embaixadas Norte 

SEN Quadra 802, Conjunto C, Lote 17 
Complexo Sérgio Vieira de Mello 

Módulo I, Prédio Zilda Arns  
70800-400 – Brasília, DF - Brasil  

 

JOF - JOINT OPERATIONS FACILITY 

 
PROCUREMENT NOTICE / ADVERTISEMENT 

 
 
Beneficiary Country: BRAZIL 
 

Reference Number: JOF Nº 3710/2022 (e-Tendering Event ID Nº 0000011552) 
 
Object: Hiring of a communication company for the National Justice Council. 
   
Deadline for Receipt of Offers: 10 March 2022, at 03:00 p.m. Note that system time zone is in EST/EDT 

(New York). 

 
Posting Date: 10 February 2022 
_________________________________________________________ 
 
United Nations in Brazil hereby invites qualified companies to submit proposals for consultancy services 
for the development of a methodological and operational instrument for data integration and automation 
of the National Integrated Human Rights System in Brazil. 
 
The purpose of this notice is to provide general information on the requirements for the procurement 
process and to inform interested suppliers how to obtain a copy of the Solicitation Documents.  
 
Interested companies who wish to participate must obtain a complete set of Solicitation Documents, 
available free of charge through the e-Tendering System https://etendering.partneragencies.org. 
Clarification requests shall be registered in the JOF Web Portal https://www.un.org.br or requested by e-
mail: Licitacoes.jof@undp.org 
 

The Proposals must be submitted to the Corporative System e-Tendering 
https://etendering.partneragencies.org in strict compliance with the instructions as stipulated 
in the Solicitation Documents. Please indicate Ref. JOF 3710/2022 Event ID 0000011552 on all 
submissions.  

Additional information on how to register in the e-Tendering System can be obtained in the Link:  

 
https://www.undp.org/content/undp/en/home/operations/procurement/business/procurement-
notices/resources/ 
 
JOF reserves the right to amend the tender documents at any time during the solicitation process. Any 
amendments or clarifications will be available in the e-Tendering System. No remuneration will be made 
to companies for preparation and submission of their Offers. 
 
Contact Information: 
JOF - Joint Operations Facility  
Ref: JOF 3710/2022  
E-mail: licitações.jof@undp.org 

https://etendering.partneragencies.org/
https://www.un.org.br/
https://etendering.partneragencies.org/
https://www.undp.org/content/undp/en/home/operations/procurement/business/procurement-notices/resources/
https://www.undp.org/content/undp/en/home/operations/procurement/business/procurement-notices/resources/

